Lancaster County Allocations For 2024

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2024 Adamstown Borough $12,026.76 $24,119.58
2024 Akron Borough $23,979.03 $28,240.87
2024 Bart Township $22,670.79 $14,916.00
2024 Brecknock Township $55,670.08 $37,749.33
2024 Caernarvon Township $36,752.83 $25,466.15
2024 Christiana Borough $6,010.06 $4,442.82
2024 Clay Township $51,457.88 $23,546.47
2024 Colerain Township $31,305.51 $12,309.88
2024 Columbia Borough $50,934.27 $333,452.43
2024 Conestoga Township $27,224.85 $12,583.11
2024 Conoy Township $22,779.02 $25,166.22
2024 Denver Borough $21,856.30 $39,903.44
2024 Drumore Township $21,993.63 $9,086.85
2024 Earl Township $62,238.03 $63,298.51
2024 East Cocalico Township $81,701.12 $221,976.47
2024 East Donegal Township $59,686.12 $50,332.44
2024 East Drumore Township $30,700.47 $6,045.70
2024 East Earl Township $55,503.18 $157,288.88
2024 East Hempfield Township $219,566.06 $648,030.19
2024 East Lampeter Township $144,268.28 $665,491.74
2024 East Petersburg Borough $27,694.44 $41,022.51
2024 Eden Township $16,941.86 $12,442.56
2024 Elizabeth Township $29,866.07 $11,776.41
2024 Elizabethtown Borough $63,134.07 $364,910.20
2024 Ephrata Borough $79,670.79 $710,945.74
2024 Ephrata Township $73,573.64 $33,630.88
2024 Fulton Township $25,157.43

2024 Lancaster City $5,250.00 $4,542,502.91
2024 Lancaster Township $109,112.06 $88,081.77
2024 Leacock Township $47,832.91 $41,736.00
2024 Lititz Borough $63,250.25 $295,703.09
2024 Little Britain Township $32,837.01 $12,243.61
2024 Manheim Borough $29,610.46 $257,953.76
2024 Manheim Township $221,905.75 $1,560,305.71
2024 Manor Township $146,202.11 $358,618.65
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Marietta Borough
Martic Township
Millersville Borough
Mount Joy Borough
Mount Joy Township
Mountville Borough
New Holland Borough
Northern Lancaster Reg Pol Dept
NW Reg Lancaster Cty Pol Comm
Paradise Township
Penn Township
Pequea Township
Providence Township
Quarryville Borough
Rapho Township
Sadsbury Township
Salisbury Township
Strasburg Borough
Strasburg Township
Susquehanna Regional Police
Terre Hill Borough
Upper Leacock Township
Warwick Township
West Cocalico Township
West Donegal Township
West Earl Township
West Hempfield Township
West Lampeter Township
Initial Payments: $5,250.00

Payments Held

Municipality Ad-Hoc
Fulton Township
Rapho Township
Terre Hill Borough
Payments Held: $0.00

Total Payments: $5,250.00

$14,648.66
$37,530.30
$40,098.68
$51,317.97
$77,503.42
$17,499.18
$37,861.68

$42,042.58
$75,711.56
$38,917.21
$47,793.59
$17,272.55
$102,104.48
$25,927.98
$84,211.99
$20,693.23
$36,015.46

$7,906.74
$68,576.33
$142,325.24
$51,179.77
$62,311.28
$61,597.05
$114,722.69
$121,670.28
$3,402,553.02

FRA

$0.00

$3,402,553.02

$25,166.22
$24,311.50
$220,204.43
$226,495.99
$47,525.00

$301,994.65
$329,522.45
$232,787.54
$31,457.77
$47,114.20
$43,852.60
$31,457.77
$113,247.99

$62,915.55
$80,109.46
$8,745.98
$213,912.87

$106,956.43
$128,615.77
$35,633.89
$29,703.12
$207,621.32
$371,201.76
$301,994.65
$13,957,869.79

Pension
$17,821.87
$53,465.63
$11,881.25

$83,168.75

$14,041,038.54



