## **Lancaster County Allocations For 2024**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments						
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension		
2024	Adamstown Borough		\$12,026.76	\$24,119.58		
2024	Akron Borough		\$23,979.03	\$28,240.87		
2024	Bart Township		\$22,670.79	\$14,916.00		
2024	Brecknock Township		\$55,670.08	\$37,749.33		
2024	Caernarvon Township		\$36,752.83	\$25,466.15		
2024	Christiana Borough		\$6,010.06	\$4,442.82		
2024	Clay Township		\$51,457.88	\$23,546.47		
2024	Colerain Township		\$31,305.51	\$12,309.88		
2024	Columbia Borough		\$50,934.27	\$333,452.43		
2024	Conestoga Township		\$27,224.85	\$12,583.11		
2024	Conoy Township		\$22,779.02	\$25,166.22		
2024	Denver Borough		\$21,856.30	\$39,903.44		
2024	Drumore Township		\$21,993.63	\$9,086.85		
2024	Earl Township		\$62,238.03	\$63,298.51		
2024	East Cocalico Township		\$81,701.12	\$221,976.47		
2024	East Donegal Township		\$59,686.12	\$50,332.44		
2024	East Drumore Township		\$30,700.47	\$6,045.70		
2024	East Earl Township		\$55,503.18	\$157,288.88		
2024	East Hempfield Township		\$219,566.06	\$648,030.19		
2024	East Lampeter Township		\$144,268.28	\$665,491.74		
2024	East Petersburg Borough		\$27,694.44	\$41,022.51		
2024	Eden Township		\$16,941.86	\$12,442.56		
2024	Elizabeth Township		\$29,866.07	\$11,776.41		
2024	Elizabethtown Borough		\$63,134.07	\$364,910.20		
2024	Ephrata Borough		\$79,670.79	\$710,945.74		
2024	Ephrata Township		\$73,573.64	\$33,630.88		
2024	Fulton Township		\$25,157.43			
2024	Lancaster City	\$5,250.00		\$4,542,502.91		
2024	Lancaster Township		\$109,112.06	\$88,081.77		
2024	Leacock Township		\$47,832.91	\$41,736.00		
2024	Lititz Borough		\$63,250.25	\$295,703.09		
2024	Little Britain Township		\$32,837.01	\$12,243.61		
2024	Manheim Borough		\$29,610.46	\$257,953.76		
2024	Manheim Township		\$221,905.75	\$1,560,305.71		
2024	Manor Township		\$146,202.11	\$358,618.65		

Payments Held								
	Initial Payments:	\$5,250.00	\$3,402,553.02 	\$13,957,869.79 				
2024	West Lampeter Township		\$121,670.28	\$301,994.65				
2024	West Hempfield Township		\$114,722.69	\$371,201.76				
2024	West Earl Township		\$61,597.05	\$207,621.32				
2024	West Donegal Township		\$62,311.28	\$29,703.12				
2024	West Cocalico Township		\$51,179.77	\$35,633.89				
2024	Warwick Township		\$142,325.24	\$128,615.77				
2024	Upper Leacock Township		\$68,576.33	\$106,956.43				
2024	Terre Hill Borough		\$7,906.74					
2024	Susquehanna Regional Police			\$213,912.87				
2024	Strasburg Township		\$36,015.46	\$8,745.98				
2024	Strasburg Borough		\$20,693.23	\$80,109.46				
2024	Salisbury Township		\$84,211.99	\$62,915.55				
2024	Sadsbury Township		\$25,927.98					
2024	Rapho Township		\$102,104.48	, ,				
2024	Quarryville Borough		\$17,272.55	\$113,247.99				
2024	Providence Township		\$47,793.59	\$31,457.77				
2024	Pequea Township		\$38,917.21	\$43,852.60				
2024	Penn Township		\$75,711.56	\$47,114.20				
2024	Paradise Township		\$42,042.58	\$31,457.77				
2024	NW Reg Lancaster Cty Pol Comm			\$232,787.54				
2024	Northern Lancaster Reg Pol Dept		Ψ37,001.00	\$329,522.45				
2024	New Holland Borough		\$37,861.68	\$301,994.65				
2024	Mountville Borough		\$17,499.18	\$47,525.00				
2024	Mount Joy Borough  Mount Joy Township		\$51,317.97 \$77,503.42	\$226,495.99 \$47,525.00				
2024 2024	Millersville Borough		\$40,098.68	\$220,204.43				
2024	Martic Township		\$37,530.30	\$24,311.50				
2024	Marietta Borough		\$14,648.66	\$25,166.22				

Year	М	lunicipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension
2024	Fulton Township				\$17,821.87
2024	Rapho Township				\$53,465.63
2024	Terre Hill Borough				\$11,881.25
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,168.75

Total Payments: \$5,250.00 \$3,402,553.02 \$14,041,038.54